
Monday 22/04/19: We used the day to  find way around town from college to Mansfield BID. 

 

Tuesday 23/04/19: Tuesday we met the staff, got a tour in the building looking for fireescapes, a tour in the 

city and explaination of Mansfield BID. We also signed DPA (Data protection act). We got a card for 

vouchers. 

  



Wednesday 24/04/19: We learned to use ACIS2, where we wrote rapports of criminals. We also went out in 

town to look for closed premises. CCTV of shoplifting in one of the shops in town centre. 

 

Thursday 25/04/19: We learned about security images and radio training. Paper work at the office. CCTV In 

town centre. 

  



Friday 26/04/19: Project ARGUS and training exercise in the town centre. 

 

Monday 29/04/19: ACIS2 rapports, Defination of theft, arrest/detention of Offenders. We learned about 

crime prevention. We also was told about Detention issues, use of force and what is reasonable force. Also 

the firealarm went of at the college and nobody heard it beneath us so we called the firedepartment.  

Tuesday 30/04/19: Run/hide/tell video, Communication video (two ronnies four candles), Observation 

(Invisible gorilla) Video. Paper work at the office. 

Wednesday 01/05/19: Business visits, paper work. 

  



Thursday 02/05/19: We visited CCTV control room, saw how they worked and tried our self to watch and 

move between cameras. Basic restraint techniques. 

 

Friday 03/05/19: College de-brief, talking with Daryl and Kadri about the trip.  


